NOW THEREFORE, the Minister hereby gives notice as follows: 

1.0 	in accordance with Part C - Section 2.4 and Part F of the Agreement, but subject 
to the provisions of the Agreement, the Minister will reduce/increase funding for 
Fiscal Year 2004-2005, in an amount of up to eight hundred forty-two 
thousand dollars ($842,000.00). 

PURPOSE: 

Labrador Innu Comprehensive Healing Strategy (LICHS) 
02962 - Social Assistance (Contribution) 
Increase Maintenance as per projections based on 
reported expenditures 

TOTAL FUNDING 

$842,000.00 

$842.000.00  

April 

May 

June